Curriculum Vitae



Name: SungBum Kim

Address: Department of Neurosurgery

- 1, Kyungheedae-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul, Korea
- E-Mail: sungbumi7@hanmail.net

EDUCATION

1997. 2 M.D. Medical school of Hanyang University

2004. 9 Ph.D.Postgraduate school of Hanyang University

POSTGRADUATE EDUCATION

1997. 3 - 1998. 2	Internship, Hanyang University Medical Center
1998. 3 - 2002. 2	Neurosurgery Residency, Hanyang University Medical Center

FELLOWSHIP

- 2002. 3 2004. 2 Spine center, Severance Hospital, Yonsei University
- 2004. 3 2005. 2 Dept. of Neurosurgery, Hanyang University Medical Center.

FACULTY APPOINTMENTS

2006.3 - 2016.2	Assistant, Associate Professor, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Kyung-Hee University Hospital
2016.3 - present	Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Kyung-Hee University
	Hospital
2013. 3 - 2014. 2	Visiting Professor, Department of Neurosurgery,
	University of California, Davis, Medical Center

2018.3 -2022.9 Director of Department of Neurosurgery in Kyung-Hee university Medical Center

Interested in Geriatric spine, cervical spine, Osteoporosis.

MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES

1997 - present Regular Member, Korean Medical Association

2002 - present Regular Member, Korean Neurosurgical Society

COMMITTEES IN ACADEMIC SOCIETY

2022 - present Director of External Cooperation and Promotion, KOSASS(Korean Society

for the Advancement of Spine Surgery)

2022 - present Secretary General, Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society

2022 -present President of Korean Digital Convergent Neurosurgical Research Society

2022 -- present Executive Director of Committee for Enhancing Competitiveness of Korean Neurosurgical Society